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White River Junction Courthouse Renovation

Courthouse Renovations
• Court opens on February 2, 2026

Riverbank Stabilization
• May 2022 - Geotechnical report
• Excavate and replace with stone fill slope

FY2016 Bond $300,000
FY2023 Bond $1,500,000
FY2024 Bond $2,000,000
FY2025 Bond $4,000,000
FY2026 Bond $1,100,000
FY2026 Cash $6,900,000
FY2027 Bond $1,600,000
FY2027 Cash $0
Total $15,600,000
Expended $13,719,355
Balance $1,880,645

Appropriations and Expended
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Sheet1

		Appropriations and Expended

		FY2016 Bond		$300,000

		FY2023 Bond		$1,500,000

		FY2024 Bond		$2,000,000

		FY2025 Bond		$4,000,000

		FY2026 Bond		$1,100,000

		FY2026 Cash		$6,900,000

		FY2027 Bond		$1,600,000

		FY2027 Cash		$0

		Total		$15,600,000

		Expended		$13,719,355

		Balance		$1,880,645







Newport Courthouse Replacement
• Significant programmatic inadequacies
• Functional obsolescence
• Security challenges and life safety concerns
• Accessibility issues:
o Elevator is undersized
o Accessible entrance is separate from the security entrance
o No accessible parking space

FY2022 Bond $500,000
FY2023 Bond $525,000
FY2024 Bond $750,000
FY2025 Cash $500,000
FY2026 Cash $0
FY2027 Bond $1,720,819
FY2027 Cash $750,000
Total $4,745,819
Expended $126,646
Balance $4,619,173

Appropriations and Expended
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Sheet1

		Appropriations and Expended

		FY2022 Bond		$500,000

		FY2023 Bond		$525,000

		FY2024 Bond		$750,000

		FY2025 Cash		$500,000

		FY2026 Cash		$0

		FY2027 Bond		$1,720,819

		FY2027 Cash		$750,000

		Total		$4,745,819

		Expended		$126,646

		Balance		$4,619,173
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